LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

Date:

April 21, 2017

Project:

Martin Luther King Restroom

Location:

Martin Luther King Park

Contract No.

110-2017

TO: Mirza Salkovic
FuelBand, LLC Original Contract Amt. $195,398.00
Cumulative Amount of $0.00
2000 Hartford Ct. Previous Change Orders !
Percent Change - Previous G
Lexington, KY 40514 Change Orders : o
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $195,398.00
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
iem Description of c:.hanges-ql.'lantities, unitprices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.

-

Remove footer from previous structure

$1,700.00

Connect 560 LF of 6" sewer pipe to sewer

$24,788.00

Total decrease

Total increase

$26,488.00

$26,488.00

Net Amount of this Change Order
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $221,886.00

Percent ChangLe - This Change Order

Percent Change - All ChangEOrders

13.56%

The time provided for the completjon in the contract and all provisions of the contract will a
___—— (Proj. Mngr.) Date
(Contractor) Date Y/24/17
(Director) Date L“'Z}'“l'?"
(Commissioner) Date /a24/1%

Recommended by

ly hereto.

..;...7

Accepted by J;x'/ S A / —
Approved byi_}%——#
Approved by . ) /f
Approved by V

(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Martin Luther King Restroom Buiiding

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 110-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 001

Necessity for change: It is necessary to completely remove the footer from the previous
restroom building from the site in order to construct the footer and foundation for the
new building. Also, extending the sewer line from the building to the existing sanitary
sewer line will eliminate the need for a holding tank and associated ongiong
maintenance costs.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___ Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Yes. Connecting directly to sanitary sewer
will eliminate the need for a sewage holding tank. This eliminates the need for an
alarm, alarm maintenance and regularly scheduled pumping of the tank, thus reducing
over all maintenance costs.

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




