JIM GRAY h\ LEXINGTON MONICA CONRAD

MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION

TO: Mayor lim Gray

FROM:

Mortica ConrleLd:Di}ector, Parks and Recreation

DATE: April 24, 2017
SUBJECT: Change Order #1 to Bid Number 10-2017
Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #1 with FuelBand, LLC in the amount of $26,488.00

for the New Restroom Building at Martin Luther King Park, Contract #110-
2017. The new contract amount including this change order is $221,866.00.

Why are you requesting? To remove footer from previous building and to install 560 linear feet of six
inch sewer pipe in order to connect building’s sewer to city’s sanitary sewer
system. Removing footer is necessary to properly construct the footer and
foundation for the new building. Installing the new sewage line will allow
the new restroom building to connect to the city’s sanitary sewer and
eliminate the need for and use of the existing sewage holding tank
significantly reducing maintenance demands and cost.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FYis:  $26,488

The cost for future FY is: N/A
Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted

Account number:

FUND | DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT | SITE | BUDGETREF | AMOUNT
1105 707601 7211 90511 761 | 2016 $26,488

Commissioner/ Director: Geoff Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Monica Conrad, Director, Parks and Recreation

200 East Mair: Siveet, Lexington. KY 20507 / 859.258.3900 Phore / 859.258.3909 Fax / exingtonky.gov



