a0\ )
L) - b,%\ \m a1eq (OV9D 40 10Aep) Aq panoiddy
) % }NN i a)leq (4suoissiWwo)) 7 v \\44 7 Aq panosddy
.\E_ Tﬁ T a1eq (1010241Q) e Aq panoiddy
ajeq (Joyoeluo 9)daoo
Li/h4/), 9vea (openuo)) ] p v
[ ]~ h 1~/ S1€d (1Bupy foud) — ™ AQ papuswwoay
‘ojalay Ajdde |jim 10BUOD BY) JO SU0ISIACIC || pue JoeJjuod 8y} ul uofa|dwod ay} Joj papiaoid awn ay L
%9G°€L sJ1aplQ abuey) ||y - ebuey) jusdied
%9G°€L 19pJO abuey) siy| - sbueyd juadied
00'988°122% 19pI0
sbuey) siy} Buipnou] Junowy JoBIHUOD MSN
00'88¥'92$ JopiQ abuey) siy} Jo junowy 18N
00'88Y'92% aseaJoul [e10]
00°0% asealoap |ejol
00'88.'¥2$ 1oMmas 0} adid Jamas 9 JO 47 096G 108UU0) (2
00°00L°L$ 2INJoNJ)S SNOIA3Id WOl 13J00) SAOWSY | L
aoud 10e4jU0D U] asealou aoud Joequod ul 9sealdd o9 ‘ajep :o_uw_QEoo ut ‘ON
ud el : _ udoen ’ a abueyo ‘saoud pun ‘sannuenb-sabueyd Jo uonduoseq way|

19piQ 9buey) Jusun)

‘uonesyioads pue sueid 10BHUOD BY) WO} sabueyo Bumoljoy auy yim Aidwod 0} pajsanbai Aqasay aie NOA

\ ‘ON JapiO ebueyd
— TopI0 oPUBUD SIG} O}
00°86€'561$ Jold Junowy Joenuo) [ejoL
o v SIopI0 ebueyd v1S0P AX ‘uoibuixe
%000 snoinald - abueyd Juadiad
] S19pJ0 @buey) snoiraid 10 psojieH 000¢
0008 JO JUNCWY SANBINWND
00°'86€'G64$ Jwy 10EU0D [BUIBLO oM ‘puegiend
1102011 ‘ON 10BAUOD omoNies BZIN ‘oL
sueqd Bury Jeyin uuepy :uonEsoT 2 10 | obed
59y BU
Joz-trogioeaon | e T pofoid|  YIAUO FDNVHO LOVILNOD LNJWNYIA0O
10701124 euBUG oy —sal  ALNNOD NVEMN 3L13AVA-NOLONIXTT
£102-50€-¥




Page 2 of 2
PROJECT: Martin Luther King Restroom Building

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 110-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 001

Necessity for change: It is necessary to completely remove the footer from the previous
restroom building from the site in order to construct the footer and foundation for the
new building. Also, extending the sewer line from the building to the existing sanitary
sewer line will eliminate the need for a holding tank and associated ongiong
maintenance costs.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Yes. Connecting directly to sanitary sewer
will eliminate the need for a sewage holding tank. This eliminates the need for an
alarm, alarm maintenance and regularly scheduled pumping of the tank, thus reducing
over all maintenance costs.

Effect on contract completi

/ESA;‘ W 55511

U Mayor Date




MAYOR

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

JIM GRAY “ LEXINGTON MONICA CONRAD

DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION

FROM: W

Mo%ca Con&g:[)'r}ector, Parks and Recreation

DATE: April 24, 2017 5£f 9/

SUBJECT: Change Order #1 to Bid Number 10-2017

Request

Authorization to: Execute Change Order #1 with FuelBand, LLC in the amount of $26,488.00
for the New Restroom Building at Martin Luther King Park, Contract #110-
2017. The new contract amount including this change order is $221,866.00.

Why are you requesting? To remove footer from previous building and to install 560 linear feet of six
inch sewer pipe in order to connect building’s sewer to city’s sanitary sewer
system. Removing footer is necessary to properly construct the footer and
foundation for the new building. Installing the new sewage line will allow
the new restroom building to connect to the city’s sanitary sewer and
eliminate the need for and use of the existing sewage holding tank

significantly reducing maintenance demands and cost.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FYis:  $26,488
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted

Account number:

FUND | DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT SITE | BUDGET REF

AMOUNT

$26,488

1105 707601 7211 90511 761 | 2016

Commissioner/ Di : ff Reed, Commissioner, General Services




